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RentWorks Version 4.1.1.4

Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

e None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

Level 3

Accounting
CCPRO

Counter
Counter
Counter
Counter

Counter

Ticket

RW360-1218
RW360-1205

RW360-1202
RW360-1208
RW360-1214
RW360-1215

RW360-1219

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297

Tampa, FL 33609
www.barsnet.com

Brief Description

Sage 50 posting creating T&M entry as a debit, should be credit
CenPos - cancelled transactions are added to the VOID table
without any PBDATA.

Menu language translations

Manually changing T&M rates is undone after recalc

Add Reference column checkout search option

Customized rate lines are not correct when there are included
fees/taxes.

Cannot edit existing language translations

(800) 304-5805
(973) 989-2423
Fax: (973) 989-8536
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Maintenance RW360-1092 Data Warehouse Translations - provide the ability to setup CC
(Paytype) translations in this program.

OTA API RW360-1176  OTA APl and ShareMarketind should update an existing
renter record if it exists.

Reports RW360-1196 RW excel output not compatible with WebExcel

WLB RW360-1229  Out-of-balance WLB revenue splits can no longer be fixed,
add a revsplit button to RevSplit screen
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All tickets addressed.

Area

Accounting

CCPRO
Counter
Counter
Counter

Counter

Counter
Maintenance

OTA API

Reports
Erez

Maintenance

OTA API
System

System
WLB

JIRA #

RW360-1218

RW360-1205
RW360-1202
RW360-1208
RW360-1214
RW360-1215

RW360-1219
RW360-1092

RW360-1176

RW360-1196
RW360-2112

RW360-1217

RW360-1192
RW360-1211

RW360-1227
RW360-1229

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297

Tampa, FL 33609

www.barsnet.com

Brief Description

Sage 50 posting creating T&M entry as a debit, should be
credit

CenPos - cancelled transactions are added to the VOID table
without any PBDATA.

Menu language translations

Manually changing T&M rates is undone after recalc

Add Reference column checkout search option

Customized rate lines are not correct when there are
included fees/taxes.

Cannot edit existing language translations

Data Warehouse Translations - provide the ability to setup CC
(Paytype) translations in this program.

OTA APl and ShareMarketIind should update an existing
renter record if it exists.

RW excel output not compatible with WebExcel

Erez logging has not worked since we went to multi-tenancy.
We now have a customer with an Erez issue that requires log
files to figure it out

Error for no entry point for setServerPinglinterval when going
into Custom Features

OTA diag file is not in the dated log file.

Need Reynolds and Reynolds Cert in the July build. It is used
in client and server sides

Version updated for 4.1.L4

Out-of-balance WLB revenue splits can no longer be fixed,
add a revsplit button to RevSplit screen
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