

RentWorks Version 4.1.L4 Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

• None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program	Ticket	Brief Description
1 1 021 am	LICKEL	Di ici Description

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

Level 3

Accounting	RW360-1218	Sage 50 posting creating T&M entry as a debit, should be credit
CCPRO	RW360-1205	CenPos - cancelled transactions are added to the VOID table without any PBDATA.
Counter	RW360-1202	Menu language translations
Counter	RW360-1208	Manually changing T&M rates is undone after recalc
Counter	RW360-1214	Add Reference column checkout search option
Counter	RW360-1215	Customized rate lines are not correct when there are included fees/taxes.
Counter	RW360-1219	Cannot edit existing language translations

(800) 304-5805 (973) 989-2423

Fax: (973) 989-8536

Version 4.1.L4 Release Letter

2

Maintenance	RW360-1092	Data Warehouse Translations - provide the ability to setup CC	
		(Paytype) translations in this program.	
OTA API	RW360-1176	OTA API and ShareMarketInd should update an existing renter record if it exists.	
Reports	RW360-1196	RW excel output not compatible with WebExcel	
WLB	RW360-1229	Out-of-balance WLB revenue splits can no longer be fixed, add a revsplit button to RevSplit screen	

All tickets addressed.

Area	JIRA#	Brief Description
Accounting	RW360-1218	Sage 50 posting creating T&M entry as a debit, should be credit
CCPRO	RW360-1205	CenPos - cancelled transactions are added to the VOID table without any PBDATA.
Counter	RW360-1202	Menu language translations
Counter	RW360-1208	Manually changing T&M rates is undone after recalc
Counter	RW360-1214	Add Reference column checkout search option
Counter	RW360-1215	Customized rate lines are not correct when there are included fees/taxes.
Counter	RW360-1219	Cannot edit existing language translations
Maintenance	RW360-1092	Data Warehouse Translations - provide the ability to setup CC (Paytype) translations in this program.
OTA API	RW360-1176	OTA API and ShareMarketInd should update an existing renter record if it exists.
Reports	RW360-1196	RW excel output not compatible with WebExcel
Erez	RW360-2112	Erez logging has not worked since we went to multi-tenancy. We now have a customer with an Erez issue that requires log files to figure it out
Maintenance	RW360-1217	Error for no entry point for setServerPingInterval when going into Custom Features
OTA API	RW360-1192	OTA diag file is not in the dated log file.
System	RW360-1211	Need Reynolds and Reynolds Cert in the July build. It is used in client and server sides
System	RW360-1227	Version updated for 4.1.L4
WLB	RW360-1229	Out-of-balance WLB revenue splits can no longer be fixed, add a revsplit button to RevSplit screen